
RELIGIOUS STUDIES

VOLUME 2i 1985

Editor

PROFESSOR S. R. SUTHERLAND

Editorial Board

PROFESSOR C. F. BECKINGHAM PROFESSOR D. M. MACKINNON

PROFESSOR F. C. COPLESTON PROFESSOR E. L. MASCALL

M R K. D. D. HENDERSON PROFESSOR B. MITCHELL

PROFESSOR J. HICK PROFESSOR H. P. OWEN

PROFESSOR H. D. LEWIS PROFESSOR G. PARRINDER

PROFESSOR TREVOR LING PROFESSOR NINIAN SMART

PROFESSOR G. C. STEAD

The right of the
University of Cambridge

to print and sell
all manner of books

was granted by
Henry Vlll in 1534.

The University has printed
and published continuously

since 1584.

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
CAMBRIDGE

LONDON NEW YORK NEW ROCHELLE
MELBOURNE SYDNEY

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


Published by the Syndics of the Cambridge University Press
The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 iRP

32 East 57th Street, New York, N.T. 10022, USA
10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne 3166, Australia

© Cambridge University Press ig8<j

Printed in Great Britain by the
University Press, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX
VOL. 21 (1985)

'Adlerand the ethical.. .Kierkegaard's On Authority and Revelation', article by Ronald
Hustwit, 331

ALEXANDER, PHILIP S., Judaism, reviewed by N. Wyatt, 607
ANIJIELO, CHUKWUMA ANTHONY, Theological Investigations into Fear of Mystical Forces,

reviewed by Louis Brenner, 611
Apocalyptic Politics (The) of Richard Price and Joseph Priestley, by Jack Fruchtman,

reviewed by D. O. Thomas, 608
'Appropriation (The) of Wittgenstein's work by philosophers of religion', article by

Joseph M. Incandela, 457
ARCHER, DERMOTJ., article: 'Tolstoy's God Sees the Truth, but Waits: a reflection', 75
Argument (The) to the Other. Reason Beyond Reason in the Thought of Karl Barth and

Emmanuel Levinas, by Steven G. Smith, reviewed by Colin Gunton, 125
ATKINSON, JAMES, Martin Luther, Prophet to the Church Catholic, reviewed by James

K. Cameron, 263
review of Rhetoric and Reform, by Marjorie O'Rourke Boyle, 269

Augustine on Evil, by G. R. Evans, reviewed by Rowan Williams, 95
Authority (The) of the Bible and the Rise of the Modern World, by Henning Graf

Reventlow, reviewed by Peter Byrne, 601
AYCOCK, D. A., see LEACH, EDMUND

BAILEY, GREG, The Mythology of Brahma, reviewed by Glyn Richards, 259
BARTHOLOMEW, D. J., God of Chance, reviewed by D. M. MacKay, 622
BARTON, JOHN, Reading the Old Testament: Method in Biblical Study, reviewed by

R.J. Coggins, 252
BELL, RICHARD H., review of Jonathan Edwards' Moral Thought and Its British Context,

by Norman Fiering, 605
BENNETT, LYNN, Dangerous Wives and Sacred Sisters: Social And Symbolic Roles of High-Caste

Women in Nepal, reviewed by Pat Caplan, 246
'Be ye therefore perfect or The ineradicability of sin', article by Jonathan Harrison, 1
'Blood symbolism in African religion', article by M. Y. Nabofa, 389
BOUWSMA, O. K., Without Proof or Evidence, reviewed by Peter Winch, 260
BOYCE, MARY, £oroastrianism, reviewed by N. Wyatt, 607
BOYLE, MARJORIE O'ROURKE, Rhetoric and Reform, reviewed by James Atkinson, 269
BRENNER, LOUIS, review of Religions of Africa. Traditions in Transformation, by

E. Thomas Lawson, 600
review of Theological Investigations into Fear of Mystical Forces, by Chukwuma

Anthony Anijielo, 600
BROOKS, PETER NEWMAN (ed.), The Seven-headed Luther: Essays in Commemoration of a

Quincentenary, reviewed by George Yule, 114
BROWN, DAVID, article: 'No heaven without purgatory', 447
BROWN, FRANK BURCH, Transfiguration. Poetic Metaphor and the Languages of Religious

Belief, reviewed by B. L. Home, 257
BRUCE, S., review of Religion and Social Theory, by B. S. Turner, 625
BRUMMER, VINCENT, review of God, Action and Embodiment, by Thomas F. Tracy, 603

review of An Introduction to the Philosophy of Religion, by Kai Nielsen, 118
Buddhism in Life: the anthropological study of religion and the Sinhalese practice of Buddhism,

by Martin Southwold, reviewed by David Gosling, 266

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


IV CONTENTS LIST A N D I N D E X

'Buddhism in recent British philosophy and theology', article by Steve Collins, 475
'Buddhist belief " in" ' , article by F. J. Hoffman, 381
Buddhist Images of Human Perfection, by Nathan Katz, reviewed by G. Richards, 105
BYRNE, PETER, review of The Authority of the Bible and the Rise of the Modern World,

by Henning Graf Reventlow, 601
review of The Secular Mind, ed. W. Warren Wagar, 122

CAMERON, JAMES K., review of Martin Luther, Prophet to the Church Catholic, by James
Atkinson, 263

'Can theism survive without the devil?', article by Wallace A. Murphree, 231
'Can we speak literally of God?', article by Michael P. Levine, 53
CAPLAN, PAT, review of Dangerous Wives and Sacred Sisters: Social And Symbolic Roles

of High-Caste Women in Nepal, by Lynn Bennett, 246
CARROLL, ROBERT, review of Structuralist Interpretations of Biblical Myth, by Edmund

Leach and D. Alan Aycock, 116
'Chapter one of the Tao Te Ching: a "new" interpretation', article by David Loy,

369
CHARLTON, KENNETH, review of The Christian Scholar in the Age of the Reformation, by

E. Harrison Harbison, 273
CHATTERJEE, MARGARET, Gandhi's Religious Thought, reviewed by Jenny Teichman,

112

Christian Experience {The) of God as Trinity, by James P. Mackey, reviewed by Stuart
G. Hall, 128

Christian Scholar (The) in the Age of the Reformation, by G. Harrison Harbison, reviewed
by Kenneth Charlton, 273

Christian Theism, A Study in Basic Principles, by Huw Parri Owen, reviewed by John
Mclntyre, 103

CLARKE, PETER B., review of Metaphysics in Midwestern America, by Malinda Bollar
Wagner, 245

CLAYTON, JOHN, review of The Identity of Christianity, by Stephen Sykes, 591
COGGINS, R. J., review ofReading the Old Testament: Method in Biblical Study, by John

Barton, 252
COLLINS, STEVE, article: 'Buddhism in recent British philosophy and theology', 475
Concept (The) of God, by Ronald H. Nash, reviewed by Paul Helm, 603
'Contemporary hermeneutic philosophy and theological studies', article by Randy

L. Maddox, 517
COOPER, KEITH J., article: 'Scientific method and the appraisal of religion', 319
COWARD, HAROLD G. (ed.), Studies in Indian Thought, reviewed by Karel Werner, 123

Dangerous Wives and Sacred Sisters: Social And Symbolic Roles of High-Caste Women in
Nepal, by Lynn Bennett, reviewed by Pat Caplan, 246

DANIELSON, DENNIS RICHARD, Milton's Good God: A Study in Literary Theodicy,
reviewed by Ann Loades, 97

DAVIS, CHARLES, Theology and Political Society, reviewed by Alistair Kee, 613
'Descartes through the looking-glass', article by William F. Lawhead, 169
DETWEILER, ROBERT (ed.), Life on the Borders, reviewed by Ruth Page, 120
DICKSON, KWESI A., Theology in Africa, reviewed by Geoffrey Parrinder, 274
Discipline: The Canonical Buddhism of the Vinayapitaka, by John C. Holt, reviewed by

G. Richards, 106
'Divine foreknowledge and human free will', article by Linda Zagzebski, 279
'Divine perfection', article by George N. Schlesinger, 147

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX V

DORE, CLEMENT, article: 'Reply to Professor Brinton', 91
Theism, reviewed by Brian Hebblethwaite, 614

DOWNING, F. GERALD, article: 'Revelation, disagreement and obscurity', 219

'Euthyphro objection (The) to divine normative theories: a response', article by Paul
Faber, 559

EVANS, G. R., Augustine on Evil, reviewed by Rowan Williams, 95
The Mind ofSt Bernard of Clairvaux, reviewed by Andrew Louth, 109

FABER, PAUL, article: 'The Euthyphro objection to divine normative theories: a
response', 559

FIERING, NORMAN, Jonathan Edwards'1 Moral Thought and Its British Context, reviewed
by Richard H. Bell, 605

FIORE, PETER A., Milton and Augustine. Patterns of Augustinian Thought in Miltoris
Paradise Lost, reviewed by B. L. Home, 126

FORGIE, J. WILLIAM, article: 'Hyper-Kantianism in recent discussions of mystical
experience', 205

'For whom emptiness prevails.. .Nagarjuna's Vigrahavyavartani 70', article by
Roger Jackson, 407

FRUCHTMAN, JACK, The Apocalyptic Politics of Richard Price and Joseph Priestley, reviewed
by D. O. Thomas, 608

Gandhi's Religious Thought, by Margaret Chatterjee, reviewed by Jenny Teichman,
112

GASCOIGNE, ROBERT, article: 'God and objective moral values', 531
GELBERG, STEVEN J. , Hare Krishna, Hare Krishna: Five Distinguished Scholars on the

Krishna Movement in the West, reviewed by J . J . Lipner, 250
GELLMAN, JEROME I., article: 'Religion as language', 159
God, Action and Embodiment, by Thomas F. Tracy, reviewed by Vincent Brummer,

603
God of Chance, by D. J. Bartholomew, reviewed by D. M. MacKay, 622
God, Jesus and Belief, by Stewart R. Sutherland, reviewed by Ronald Hepburn, 254
'God and objective moral values', article by Robert Gascoigne, 531
GOSLING, DAVID, review of Buddhism in Life: the anthropological study of religion and the

Sinhalese practice of Buddhism, by Mart in Southwold, 266
GRANT, COLIN, article: 'The theological significance of Hartshorne's response to

positivism', 573
GUNTON, COLIN, review of The Argument to the Other. Reason Beyond Reason in the Thought

of Karl Barth and Emmanuel Levinas, by Steven G. Smith, 125

H A L L , STUART G., review of The Christian Experience of God as Trinity, by James
P. Mackey, 128

'Happiness and transcendent happiness', article by Stephen Theron, 349
HARBISON, E. HARRISON, The Christian Scholar in the Age of the Reformation, reviewed

by Kenneth Charlton, 273
Hare Krishna, Hare Krishna; Five Distinguished Scholars on the Krishna Movement in the

West, by Steven J. Gelberg, reviewed by J. J. Lipner, 250
HARRISON, JONATHAN, article: 'Be ye therefore perfect or The ineradicability of

sin', 1
HEBBLETHWAITE, BRIAN, review of Theism, by Clement Dore, 164
HELM, PAUL, review of The Concept of God, by Ronald H. Nash, 603

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


VI CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX

HEPBURN, RONALD, review of God, Jesus and Belief, by Stewart R. Sutherland, 254
HERMAN, A. L., An Introduction to Buddhist Thought: A Philosophic History of Indian

Buddhism, reviewed by Damien Keown, 251
HINNELLS, JOHN R. (ed.), The Penguin Dictionary of Religions, reviewed by Frank

J. Hoffman, 595
HOFFMAN, F. J., article: 'Buddhist belief " in" ' , 381

review of The Penguin Dictionary of Religions, ed. John R. Hinnells, 595
HOLT, JOHN C , Discipline: The Canonical Buddhism of the Vinayapitaka, reviewed by

G. Richards, 106
Hope (The) of Happiness, by Helen Oppenheimer, reviewed by Keith Ward, 110
HORNE, B. L., review of Milton and Augustine. Patterns of Augustinian Thought in Miltoris

Paradise Lost, by Peter A. Fiore, 126
review of Transfiguration. Poetic Metaphor and the Languages of Religious Belief, by

Frank Burch Brown, 257
HOULDEN, J. L., review of Jesus and the World of Judaism, by Geza Vermes, 107
HUBY, PAMELA M., review of Time, Creation, and the Continuum, by Richard Sorabji,

100
HUDSON, W. D., article: 'Theology and the intellectual endeavour of mankind', 21
HUSSAIN, FREDA (ed.), Muslim Women, reviewed by Nancy Tapper, 597
HUSTWIT, RONALD, article: ' Adler and the ethical... Kierkegaard's On Authority and

Revelation', 331
'Hyper-Kantianism in recent discussions of mystical experience', article by J.

William Forgie, 205

Identity (The) of Christianity, by Stephen Sykes, reviewed by John Clayton, 591
INCANDELA, JOSEPH M., article: 'The appropriation of Wittgenstein's work by

philosophers of religion', 457
Introduction (An) to Buddhist Thought: A Philosophic History of Indian Buddhism, by

A. L. Herman, reviewed by Damien Keown, 251
Introduction (An) to the Medieval Mystics of Europe, ed. Paul E. Szarmach, reviewed by

Grace M. Jantzen, 595
Introduction (An) to the Philosophy of Religion, by Kai Nielsen, reviewed by Vincent

Brummer, 118
In Search of Deity, by John Macquarrie, reviewed by D. W. D. Shaw, 589

JACKSON, ROGER, article: 'For whom emptiness prevails.. . Nagarjuna's Vigrahavyd-
vartani 70', 407

JANTZEN, GRACE M., review of An Introduction to the Medieval Mystics of Europe, ed.
Paul E. Szarmach, 595
review of Spirit, Saints and Immortality, by Patrick Sherry, 267
review of Ways of Imperfection: An exploration of Christian Spirituality, by Simon

Tugwell, 595
Jesus and the World of Judaism, by Geza Vermes, reviewed by J. L. Houlden, 107
Jonathan Edwards' Moral Thought and Its British Context, by Norman Fiering, reviewed

by Richard H. Bell, 605
Judaism, by Philip S. Alexander, reviewed by N. Wyatt, 607

KATZ, NATHAN, Buddhist Images of Human Perfection, reviewed by G. Richards, 105
KEE, ALISTAIR, review of On Human Dignity: Political Theology and Ethics, by Jiirgen

Moltmann, 615

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX Vll

KEE, ALISTAIR, review of Theology and Political Society, by Charles Davis, 613
KELLENBERGER, J., article: 'The slippery slope of religious relativism', 39
KEOWN, DAMIEN, review of An Introduction to Buddhist Thought: A Philosophic History

of Indian Buddhism, by A. L. Herman, 251

LAI, WHALEN, article: ' Yung and the tradition of the shih', 181
LAWHEAD, WILLIAM F., article: 'Descartes through the looking-glass', 169
LAWSON, E. THOMAS, Religions of Africa. Traditions in Transformation, reviewed by Louis

Brenner, 600
LEACH, EDMUND and AYCOCK, D. A., Structuralist Interpretations of Biblical Myth,

reviewed by Robert Carroll, 116
LEVINE, MICHAEL P., article: 'Can we speak literally of God?', 53
Life on the Borders, ed. Robert Detweiler, reviewed by Ruth Page, 120
LIPNER, J. J., review of Hare Krishna, Hare Krishna: Five Distinguished Scholars on the

Krishna Movement in the West, by Steven J. Gelberg, 250
LOADES, ANN, review of Milton's Good God: A Study in Literary Theodicy, by Dennis

Richard Danielson, 97
LOUTH, ANDREW, review of The Mind of St Bernard of Clairvaux, by G. R. Evans, 109
LOY, DAVID, article: 'Chapter one of the Too Te Ching: a "new" interpretation',

369

MCINTYRE, JOHN, review of Christian Theism, A Study in Basic Principles, by Huw Parri
Owen, 103

MACKAY, D. M., review of God of Chance, by D. J. Bartholomew, 622
MCKENZIE, P. R., review of Understanding Religion, by Eric Sharpe, 620
MACKEY, JAMES P., The Christian Experience of God as Trinity, reviewed by Stuart

G. Hall, 128
MCLEOD, W. H., Sikhism, reviewed by N. Wyatt, 607
MACQUARRIE, JOHN, In Search of Deity, reviewed by D. W. D. Shaw, 589
MADDOX, RANDY L., article: 'Contemporary hermeneutic philosophy and theo-

logical studies', 517
Martin Luther, Prophet to the Church Catholic, by James Atkinson, reviewed by James

K. Cameron, 263
Metaphysics in Midwestern America, by Malinda Bollar Wagner, reviewed by Peter

B. Clarke, 245
Milton and Augustine. Patterns of Augustinian Thought in Milton's Paradise Lost, by Peter

A. Fiore, reviewed by B. L. Home, 126
Milton's Good God: A Study in Literary Theodicy, by Dennis Richard Danielson,

reviewed by Ann Loades, 97
Mind {The) of St Bernard of Clairvaux, by G. R. Evans, reviewed by Andrew Louth,

109
'Miracles and testimony', article by Keith Ward, 131
MOLTMANN, JURGEN, On Human Dignity: Political Theology and Ethics, reviewed by

Alistair Kee, 615
'Morality (The) of religious belief, article by Clyde Nabe, 551
MORRIS, THOMAS V., article: 'On God and Mann: a view of divine simplicity', 299
MURPHREE, WALLACE A., article: 'Can theism survive without the devil?', 231
Muslim Women, ed. Freda Hussain, reviewed by Nancy Tapper, 597
Mythology {The) of Brahma, by Greg Bailey, reviewed by Glyn Richards, 259

NABE, CLYDE, article: 'The morality of religious belief, 551

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


Vlll CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX

NABOFA, M. Y., article: 'Blood symbolism in African religion', 389
NASH, RONALD H., The Concept of God, reviewed by Paul Helm, 603
Need for Certainty (The): A Sociological Study of Conventional Religion, by Robert Towler,

reviewed by Roy Wallis, 617
NIELSEN, KAI, An Introduction to the Philosophy of Religion, reviewed by Vincent

Briimmer, 118
'No heaven without purgatory', article by David Brown, 447

O'DONNELL, JOHN J., Trinity and Temporality, reviewed by David A. Pailin, 93
'On God and Mann: a view of divine simplicity', article by Thomas V. Morris, 299
On Human Dignity: Political Theology and Ethics, by Jiirgen Moltmann, reviewed by

Alistair Kee, 615
OPPENHEIMER, HELEN, The Hope of Happiness, reviewed by Keith Ward, 110
OWEN, HUW PARRI, Christian Theism, A Study in Basic Principles, reviewed by John

Mclntyre, 103

PAGE, RUTH, review of Life on the Borders, by Robert Detweiler, 120
PAILIN, DAVID A., review of Trinity and Temporality, by John J. O'Donnell, 93
PARRINDER, GEOFFREY, review of Theology in Africa, by Kwesi A. Dickson, 274
Penguin Dictionary of Religions (The), ed. John R. Hinnells, reviewed by Frank

J. Hoffman, 595
'Personal God (The) and a God who is a person', article by Adrian Thatcher, 61

Reading the Old Testament: Method in Biblical Study, by John Barton, reviewed by
R. J. Coggins, 252

'Religion as language', article by Jerome I. Gellman, 159
Religion and Social Theory, by B. S. Turner, reviewed by S. Bruce, 625
Religions of Africa. Traditions in Transformation, by E. Thomas Lawson, reviewed by

Louis Brenner, 600
'Reply to Professor Brinton', article by Clement Dore, 91
'Revelation, disagreement and obscurity', article by F. Gerald Downing, 219
REVENTLOW, HENNING GRAF, The Authority of the Bible and the Rise of the Modern World,

reviewed by Peter Byrne, 601
Rhetoric and Reform, by Marjorie O'Rourke Boyle, reviewed by James Atkinson, 269
RICHARDS, G., review of Buddhist Images of Human Perfection, by Nathan Katz, 105

review ofDiscipline: The Canonical Buddhism of the Vinayapitaka, by John C. Holt,
106

review of The Mythology of Brahma, by Greg Bailey, 259
review of The World's Religious Traditions. Essays in Honour of Wilfred Cantwell

Smith, ed. Frank Whaling, 271
'Romans 7: 14-25 and the problem of akrasia', article by Dr A. Van Den Beld, 495

SCHLESINGER, GEORGE N., article: 'Divine perfection', 147
'Scientific method and the appraisal of religion', article by Keith J. Cooper, 319
Secular Mind (The), ed. W. Warren Wagar, reviewed by Peter Byrne, 122
Seven-headed Luther (The): Essays in Commemoration of a Quincentenary, ed. Peter Newman

Brooks, reviewed by George Yule, 114
SHARPE, ERIC, Understanding Religion, reviewed by P. R. McKenzie, 620
SHAW, D. W. D., review of In Search of Deity, by John Macquarrie, 589
SHERRY, PATRICK, Spirit, Saints and Immortality, reviewed by Grace M. Jantzen, 267
Sikhism, by W. H. McLeod, reviewed by N. Wyatt, 607

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX IX

'Slippery slope (The) of religious relativism', article by J. Kellenberger, 39
SMITH, STEVEN G., The Argument to the Other. Reason Beyond Reason in the Thought of

Karl Barth and Emmanuel Levinas, reviewed by Colin Gunton, 125
SORABJI, RICHARD, Time, Creation, and the Continuum, reviewed by Pamela M. Huby,

100
SOUTHWOLD, MARTIN, Buddhism in Life: the anthropological study of religion and the

Sinhalese practice of Buddhism, reviewed by David Gosling, 266
Spirit, Saints and Immortality, by Patrick Sherry, reviewed by Grace M. Jantzen, 267
Structuralist Interpretations of Biblical Myth, by Edmund Leach and D. A. Aycock,

reviewed by Robert Carroll, 116
Studies in Indian Thought, ed. Harold G. Coward, reviewed by Karel Werner, 123
SUTHERLAND, STEWART R., God, Jesus and Belief, reviewed by Ronald Hepburn, 254
SYKES, STEPHEN, The Identity of Christianity, reviewed by John Clayton, 591
SZARMACH, PAUL E. (ed.), An Introduction to the Medieval Mystics of Europe, reviewed

by Grace M. Jantzen, 595

TAPPER, NANCY, review of Muslim Women, ed. Freda Hussain, 597
TEICHMAN, JENNY, review of Gandhi's Religious Thought, by Margaret Chatterjee, 112
THATCHER, ADRIAN, article: 'The personal God and a God who is a person', 61
Theism, by Clement Dore, reviewed by Brian Hebblethwaite, 614
Theological Investigations into Fear of Mystical Forces, by Chukwuma Anthony Anijielo,

reviewed by Louis Brenner, 611
'Theological significance (The) of Hartshorne's response to positivism', article by

Colin Grant, 573
Theology in Africa, by Kwesi A. Dickson, reviewed by Geoffrey Parrinder, 274
'Theology and the intellectual endeavour of mankind', article by W. D. Hudson,

21

Theology and Political Society, by Charles Davis, reviewed by Alistair Kee, 613
THERON, STEPHEN, article: 'Happiness and transcendent happiness', 349
THOMAS, D. O., review of The Apocalyptic Politics of Richard Price and Joseph Priestley,

by Jack Fruchtman, 608
Time, Creation, and the Continuum, by Richard Sorabji, reviewed by Pamela M. Huby,

100
'Tolstoy's God Sees the Truth, but Waits: a reflection', article by Dermot J. Archer,

75
TOWLER, ROBERT, The Need for Certainty: A Sociological Study of Conventional Religion,

reviewed by Roy Wallis, 617
TRACY, THOMAS F., God, Action and Embodiment, reviewed by Vincent Brummer, 603
Transfiguration. Poetic Metaphor and the Languages of Religious Belief, by Frank Burch

Brown, reviewed by B. L. Home, 257
Trinity and Temporality, by John J. O'Donnell, reviewed by David A. Pailin, 93
TUGWELL, SIMON, Ways of Imperfection: An Exploration of Christian Spirituality, reviewed

by Grace M. Jantzen, 595
TURNER, B. S., Religion and Social Theory, reviewed by S. Bruce, 625

Understanding Religion, by Eric Sharpe, reviewed by P. R. McKenzie, 620

VAN DEN BELD, Dr A., article: 'Romans 7: 14-25 and the problem of akrasia', 495
VERMES, GEZA, Jesus and the World of Judaism, reviewed by J. L. Houlden, 107

WAGAR, W. WARREN (ed.), The Secular Mind, reviewed by Peter Byrne, 122

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


X CONTENTS LIST AND INDEX

WAGNER, MALINDA BOLLAR, Metaphysics in Midwestern America, reviewed by Peter
B. Clarke, 245

WALLIS, ROY, review of The Need for Certainty: A Sociological Study of Conventional
Religion, by Robert Towler, 617

WARD, KEITH, review of The Hope of Happiness, by Helen Oppenheimer, 110
article: 'Miracles and testimony', 131

Ways of Imperfection: An Exploration of Christian Spirituality, by Simon Tugwell,
reviewed by Grace M. Jantzen, 595

WERNER, KAREL, review of Studies in Indian Thought, ed. Harold G. Coward, 123
WHALING, FRANK (ed.), The World's Religious Traditions. Essays in Honour of Wilfred

Cantwell Smith, reviewed by Glyn Richards, 271
WILLIAMS, ROWAN, review of Augustine on Evil, by G. R. Evans, 95
WINCH, PETER, review of Without Proof or Evidence, by O. K. Bouwsma, 260
Without Proof or Evidence, by O. K. Bouwsma, reviewed by Peter Winch, 260
World's Religious Traditions (The). Essays in Honour of Wilfred Cantwell Smith, ed. Frank

Whaling, reviewed by Glyn Richards, 271
WYATT, N., review of Judaism, by Philip S. Alexander, 607

review of Sikhism, by W. H. McLeod, 607
review of ^oroastrianism, by Mary Boyce, 607

YULE, GEORGE, review of The Seven-headed Luther: Essays in Commemoration of a
Quincentenary, ed. Peter Newman Brooks, 114

' Tung and the tradition of the shih', article by Whalen Lai, 181

ZAGZEBSKI, LINDA, article: 'Divine foreknowledge and human free will', 279
Zproastrianism, by Mary Boyce, reviewed by N. Wyatt, 607

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0034412500017674


N O T E S F O R C O N T R I B U T O R S 

1. Contributions and books for review should be sent to the new Editor, Professor 
S. R. Sutherland, King 's College, Strand, London, WC2R 2LS. 
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words long, though articles outside these limits will be acceptable if there is some 
good reason for their exceptional length or brevity. Articles in two or more parts 
may occasionally be accepted provided each part is independently intelligible. 
They should normally be in English. 

3. Submission of an article is taken to imply that it has not previously been 
published, or is not being considered for publication elsewhere. 

4. Contributions should be clearly typed in double spacing, preferably on A4 paper, 
with a wide left-hand margin. The typescript should be prepared to accord as 
closely as possible with the typographical conventions of the journal. 

5. Footnotes should be used sparingly: in general, to give sources of direct 
quotations, references to main authorities on disputable questions, and evidence 
relied on for a new or unusual conclusion. They should be numbered in one 
sequence throughout the article, and should preferably be typed in double 
spacing at the end of the article. 

6. Contributors should keep one copy of the typescript for correcting proofs. 

7. First proofs may be read and corrected by contributors provided that they can 
give the Editor an address through which they can be reached without delay 
and can guarantee to return the corrected proofs to the Editor, by airmail 
where necessary, within ten days of receiving them. 

8. Correction should be kept to an absolute minimum. It should be confined to 
errors of the typist or printer unless the Editor authorises otherwise. 

9. All contributions of articles receive 50 free offprints. Reviews will receive five 
or more offprints of their reviews. 

0. If rejected manuscripts are to be returned, stamps or international coupons 
should be sent to cover postage, but it would normally be simpler just to retain 
a copy. 

1. Contributors of accepted articles will be asked to assign their copyrights, on 
certain conditions, to Cambridge LTniversity Press, to help protect their material, 
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